

Johns Hopkins Police Department Jurisdiction

The Community Safety and Strengthening Act (CSSA) authorizes a Johns Hopkins police department (JHPD) to patrol Johns Hopkins' three main campuses in Baltimore – Homewood, Peabody and East Baltimore.



JHPD's jurisdiction is defined by the CSSA legislation and is limited to Hopkins property within the boundaries used for educational purposes. The JHPD campus area jurisdiction may include a street, sidewalk, or parking facility, *immediately* adjacent to the campus. Otherwise JHPD may patrol an area adjacent to the campus/GREEN only with the following:

- Authorization from BPD
- 2. Agreement from the community and
- 3. Approval from the Baltimore City Council

To learn more about Hopkins' public safety initiatives, stay engaged and have your voice heard: visit the Public Safety website at https://publicsafety.jhu.edu



JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY & MEDICINE

Johns Hopkins Police Department Jurisdiction

The Community Safety and Strengthening Act (CSSA) authorizes a Johns Hopkins police department (JHPD) to patrol Johns Hopkins' three main campuses in Baltimore – Homewood, Peabody and East Baltimore.



JHPD's jurisdiction is defined by the CSSA legislation and is limited to Hopkins property within the boundaries used for educational purposes. The JHPD campus area jurisdiction may include a street, sidewalk, or parking facility, *immediately* adjacent to the campus. Otherwise JHPD may patrol an area adjacent to the campus/GREEN only with the following:

- 1. Authorization from BPD
- 2. Agreement from the community and
- 3. Approval from the Baltimore City Council

To learn more about Hopkins' public safety initiatives, stay engaged and have your voice heard: visit the Public Safety website at https://publicsafety.jhu.edu

East Baltimore Campus JHPD Jurisdiction in GREEN **LEGEND** Buford Drew JHPD jurisdiction (JH properties) Any adjacent patrol requires approval from BPD, community and City Council Durch E Eager St Barnes St Gay Street Eager Park Abbott St shland Ave Miller St astle St Dunbar-CARE Broadway Paul Laurence Dunbar High School Mullikin F FAYETTE ST Rodgers Butcher's Hill Baltimore S Boyer Aly Boyer Congress Ct

JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY & MEDICINE

Johns Hopkins Police Department Jurisdiction

The Community Safety and Strengthening Act (CSSA) authorizes a Johns Hopkins police department (JHPD) to patrol Johns Hopkins' three main campuses in Baltimore – Homewood, Peabody and East Baltimore.



JHPD's jurisdiction is defined by the CSSA legislation and is limited to Hopkins property within the boundaries used for educational purposes. The JHPD campus area jurisdiction may include a street, sidewalk, or parking facility, *immediately* adjacent to the campus. Otherwise JHPD may patrol an area adjacent to the campus/GREEN only with the following:

- Authorization from BPD
- 2. Agreement from the community and
- 3. Approval from the Baltimore City Council

To learn more about Hopkins' public safety initiatives, stay engaged and have your voice heard: visit the Public Safety website at https://publicsafety.jhu.edu

